

**2022 GARPAC Board Receipts
(2022 Year-End)**

Board	-----2022 Goals-----			-----2022 Totals-----				
	Members	Receipts	MI's	Receipts	% Goal	Investors	% Goal	MI's
400 North	1,612	\$ 40,300.00	16	\$ 50,989.00	126.5%	738	45.8%	19
Albany	225	\$ 5,625.00	2	\$ 6,960.00	123.7%	111	49.3%	2
Altamaha Basin	83	\$ 2,075.00	1	\$ 2,625.00	126.5%	47	56.6%	1
Americus	27	\$ 675.00	1	\$ 1,665.00	246.7%	33	122.2%	0
Athens Area	1,043	\$ 26,075.00	10	\$ 73,248.00	280.9%	603	57.8%	27
Atlanta	12,698	\$ 317,450.00	124	\$ 347,198.50	109.4%	5,457	43.0%	57
Atlanta Commercial	2,081	\$ 52,025.00	20	\$ 57,124.00	109.8%	685	32.9%	5
Camden/Charlton County	199	\$ 4,975.00	2	\$ 14,592.00	293.3%	181	91.0%	7
Carpet Capital	281	\$ 7,025.00	3	\$ 29,918.00	425.9%	176	62.6%	15
Central Georgia	498	\$ 12,450.00	5	\$ 17,569.00	141.1%	88	17.7%	5
Cherokee	1,575	\$ 39,375.00	15	\$ 39,550.00	100.4%	461	29.3%	11
Cobb	2,580	\$ 64,500.00	25	\$ 66,576.00	103.2%	420	16.3%	25
Columbus	956	\$ 23,900.00	9	\$ 111,460.00	466.4%	468	49.0%	44
Crisp Area	27	\$ 675.00	1	\$ 1,825.00	270.4%	35	129.6%	0
DeKalb	1,861	\$ 46,525.00	18	\$ 78,883.00	169.5%	937	50.3%	24
Douglas-Coffee County	53	\$ 1,325.00	1	\$ 850.00	64.2%	34	64.2%	0
Dublin	79	\$ 1,975.00	1	\$ 5,441.00	275.5%	33	41.8%	2
East Metro	792	\$ 19,800.00	8	\$ 23,167.36	117.0%	199	25.1%	14
Fayette County	1,110	\$ 27,750.00	11	\$ 54,746.00	197.3%	576	51.9%	28
Georgia Mountains & Lakes	347	\$ 8,675.00	3	\$ 9,592.00	110.6%	242	69.7%	1
Georgia Upstate Lakes	175	\$ 4,375.00	2	\$ 4,168.00	95.3%	79	45.1%	1
Golden Isles	756	\$ 18,900.00	7	\$ 67,518.20	357.2%	500	66.1%	43
Greater Augusta	1,871	\$ 46,775.00	18	\$ 64,287.00	137.4%	1,095	58.5%	19
Greater Rome	260	\$ 6,500.00	3	\$ 19,763.00	304.0%	195	75.0%	5
Hall County	451	\$ 11,275.00	4	\$ 16,833.00	149.3%	263	58.3%	6
Heart of Georgia	280	\$ 7,000.00	3	\$ 23,031.00	329.0%	180	64.3%	6
Hinesville Area	250	\$ 6,250.00	2	\$ 24,382.00	390.1%	171	68.4%	12
I-85 North	223	\$ 5,575.00	2	\$ 9,551.00	171.3%	104	46.6%	3
Lake Country	353	\$ 8,825.00	3	\$ 22,840.00	258.8%	230	65.2%	2
Metro South	1,580	\$ 39,500.00	15	\$ 17,645.00	44.7%	544	34.4%	5
Middle Georgia	650	\$ 16,250.00	6	\$ 15,198.00	93.5%	143	22.0%	3
Moultrie	41	\$ 1,025.00	1	\$ 960.00	93.7%	14	34.1%	0
NE Atlanta Metro (NAMAR)	6,103	\$ 152,575.00	59	\$ 95,111.00	62.3%	1,826	29.9%	24
Newnan-Coweta	662	\$ 16,550.00	6	\$ 29,084.00	175.7%	285	43.1%	15
Northeast Georgia	890	\$ 22,250.00	9	\$ 40,755.00	183.2%	852	95.7%	16
Northwest GA/Chattanooga	154	\$ 3,850.00	2	\$ 2,357.00	61.2%	69	44.8%	1
Northwest Metro	461	\$ 11,525.00	4	\$ 12,565.00	109.0%	280	60.7%	2
Paulding	543	\$ 13,575.00	5	\$ 15,996.00	117.8%	271	49.9%	3
Pickens County	121	\$ 3,025.00	1	\$ 8,720.00	288.3%	78	64.5%	1
RCA Savannah	79	\$ 1,975.00	1	\$ 4,445.00	225.1%	66	83.5%	2
Savannah	2,383	\$ 59,575.00	23	\$ 181,336.02	304.4%	1,941	81.5%	49
Southeast Georgia Council	51	\$ 1,275.00	1	\$ 474.00	37.2%	11	21.6%	0

Southwest Georgia	114	\$ 2,850.00	1	\$ 4,272.00	149.9%	45	39.5%	1
Statesboro	205	\$ 5,125.00	2	\$ 6,895.00	134.5%	160	78.0%	1
Thomasville Area	148	\$ 3,700.00	1	\$ 10,600.00	286.5%	64	43.2%	3
Tiftarea	114	\$ 2,850.00	1	\$ 4,600.00	161.4%	94	82.5%	2
Troup County	161	\$ 4,025.00	2	\$ 3,845.00	95.5%	10	6.2%	2
Valdosta	331	\$ 8,275.00	3	\$ 41,004.65	495.5%	164	49.5%	10
Walton-Barrow	288	\$ 7,200.00	3	\$ 13,110.00	182.1%	169	58.7%	8
West Georgia	369	\$ 9,225.00	4	\$ 9,324.00	101.1%	136	36.9%	2
West Metro	456	\$ 11,400.00	4	\$ 35,659.00	312.8%	291	63.8%	16
GAR Direct Contributions		\$ 338,750.00		\$ 22,102.00		64		6
Other Contributions				\$ -		0		
GRAND TOTALS	48,650	\$ 1,555,000.00	474	\$ 1,822,409.73	117.2%	21,918	45.05%	556